

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10184/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2009 in WP No. 6950/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

KULDIP SRINIVAS KULKARNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on termination as the petitioner
has worked for ten years as a typist.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master